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Item Description Qty. Part Number

1 @3 Adapter, ACCESSOIY ...cuueiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1 519970-001
2 BOY ..o e 1 539097-001
3 BUSHING ... 2 065184-001
4 Coupling, DHVE ... 1 072260-001
5 COUPIING. e 1 645086-401
6 + (T T] =) 1 535398-001
7 @3 Gear:
25 Tooth, for 3/8" Shaft........cceeeeiiiiieeieeeeee e, 1 504593-001
27 Tooth, for 3/8" Shaft..........ooovviviiiiiccccccieeeee e, 1 003491-001
30 Tooth, for 3/8" Shaft........ceeeeeiiiiiieeeeee e 1 070745-001
60 Tooth, for 3/8" Shaft..........ccoovviiiiiiicciceieeee 1 003488-001
R Retrofit Gear, 25 Tooth, for 3/16" Shaft .............ccuuene. 1 504594-001
R Retrofit Gear, 27 Tooth, for 3/16" Shaft .............cccuene. 1 003612-001
R Retrofit Gear, 30 Tooth, for 3/16" Shaft .............ccuuene. 1 502659-001
R Retrofit Gear, 60 Tooth, for 3/16" Shaft .............ccceene. 1 008659-001
8 [ [0 o 2N 1 004738-001
9 Pin, Groove, 1/16 X 5/8" ..o 1 006028-002
10 Pin, Groove, 1/16 X 3/8" .......oeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 006027-002
11 Pin, ROIl, 5/64 X 1/2" ... 1 065430-001
12 Shaft ..o 1 539098-001
13 Screw, 1/4-28 X 1-1/4" ... 4 009934-400
14 LAY = 1= 1= N # 641985-401
15 WaShEr, LOCK .....ooeeeeeeee e e 4 006825-400
16 Adapter, Spacer Bracket:
Straight Meters ... 1 518643-001
ANGIE MELEIS.....oeiiiie e 1 519370-001
17 Ball, HANAIE.......coveeeeeeeeeeee e # 006660-001
18 5o T | 1 518381-001
19 {152V 1= N 3 013192-001
20 (701771 A 1o 1 oo [ RS 1 518126-001
21 Coupling, Spacer DrVe .........ccooiiieiiiinieee e 1 533020-001
22 (7= o1 N 1 518379-001
23 JOiNt, Ball......oooeeiie e 1 643134-401
24 NUL, 1/4"-28 ... e e 2 002077-400
25 NUL, 5/16-24" .. ..o 3 005292-400
26 PiN, ClBVIS e 3 644513-401
27 Pin, Cotter, 1/16 X 3/8" .....ccooeeee e, 6 009825-400
28 Pin, Cotter, 3/32 X 1-1/4" ..., 1 006373-001
29 @1 [ (oY TR 1= R 1 013193-001
30 [ (0T TR 1= R 1 519368-001
31 Screw, 3/8-16 X 3/4" ... 2 006718-002
32 Screw, 1/4-28 X 1-1/4" ... 2 009934-400
33 Screw, 5/16-24 X 5/8" ..o 1 643334-401
34 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2-1/2" ... 2 642025-419
35 Shaft, Straight Meters ..., 1 518639-001
36 Shaft, Angle Meters........cccvvvieiiiiiiiccee e 1 519369-001
37 Shaft, Handle .........cooooeeeeiieiieeee e 1 518640-001
38 Socket, Crank and Handle ...........coooevvvveeeeiiiieiieeeeeeee, 1 518377-002
39 SPACET ...ttt # 519321-001
40 Washer, Angle Meters ..o 1 065309-002
41 Washer, LOCK........uueieiieeeeee e 2 002069-400
42 ArM, AQVANCE .....eeieeeeeeeee et a s # 534694-001
43 Arm, DISENQAGING.....eeeiieeeiiee e 1 518095-001
44 AP, THGOEN e 1 518038-001
45 Base:
4-Wheel Unit.......oooiieeeeee e 1 533862-001
B-Wheel UNit.......oueeeiiiieeeee e 1 533862-002
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Item Description Qty. Part Number

46 + BeaNNG oo 1 013372-001
47 Bearing, SIEEVE ... 4 642228-438
48 +  Bearing, ThruSt ... 2 643212-401
49 Bezel:
4-Wheel Unit.......oooiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 1 518021-001
B-Wheel UNit......ooueeiiiieeeee e 1 518021-002
50 BlOCK, BEAING ....ceiiiiiiiie e 2 533861-001
51 Bracket, Shaft Dampening.........cocceeeiiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 1 534696-001
52 Bracket, StOP .ovvveiei e 1 533874-001
53 Bushing, Front Shaft..........cccoii s # 518015-001
54 Bushing, Rear Shaft ... # 518019-001
55 U (o T U 1= o [N # 518018-001
56 Button, Push StOp .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 518018-002
57 @2 Cam, Permissive, One Flat - Single Gallons Shut-Down....... # 517830-001
58 @2 Cam, Permissive, Two Flats:
@4 10 or 90 Gallon Shut-DOWN ......cooveiveiiieeeieeeeee e 1 517830-002
20 or 80 Gallon Shut-DOWN ......ccoviiiiieieeeeeieeee e 1 517830-003
30 or 70 Gallon Shut-Down .........cccooeviiieeeeieeeee e 1 517830-004
40 or 60 Gallon Shut-DOWN .......coviieiieieeieeieeee e 1 517830-005
59 Channel, Pushbutton ..........coooooveveiiiiieee e 1 518093-002
60 Clip, Sear SPriNg .....cceiiiiiiiee e 1 518771-001
61 Clutch, OVEITUNNING ..cooveeieeiieceeeiee e 1 537085-001
62 + COUPHNG oo 1 511420-001
63 +  Coupling, DIV .....ceoiiiiiiiei e 1 072260-001
64 (070 1Y/ R 1 533863-001
65 (070 )Y/ g ] o) R 4 518103-001
66 Drum, BraKe .......oiieieeiee et eanan 1 519225-001
67 GaSKet, BEZEI ......coeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 518122-001
68 Gasket, Counter Cover Plate..........cccooeveeevieeiieeeeieeeeeeeeen 1 006949-200
69 N C F= 1< (=) R O 0= 1 533876-001
70 Gasket, Cover Plate ........couueeeeiiiieeee e 2 518121-001
71 Gasket, SIOt COVEL ..o 4 518104-001
72 1< 2 518041-001
73 Gear:
I T = (o T 1 518042-001
P2 = T 1 o TR 1 518044-001
O B = o T 1 518043-001
74 Gear:
I T = (o T 1 518047-001
P2 = T 1 o TR 1 518045-001
O B = o T 1 518046-001
75 1< 1 535847-001
76 Hanger, SPring ....coooiiiieiiieeee e 1 518016-001
77 Hanger, SPring ....coooiiiieiiieeee e 1 533860-001
78 P21 (o T 070 11 o] (=Y SN 1 519109-001
79 Lever, Disabling, “B” VErSiON........ccueeiiiiiiiiie e # 536921-001
80 I 1= T I | N 1 535298-001
81 LiNK, SPriNG oo 1 533858-001
82 o To7- 1 (0] SN 1 518092-001
83 Number, Minimum Setting .......ccccveevei i 1 519320-001
84 I U I s N 8 642210-404
85 e O 1 o S 1 643244-401
86 Pawl, ANti-REVEISE ........oeeeieeeeee e # 518011-001
87 Pawl, Manual AdVanCe.............coeeeeieeeeieeeeeeeeeee e # 537768-001
88 Pawl, Units Manual AdVancCe.............ueeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 537767-001
89 Pin, Cotter, 1/16 X 5/16"......coeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3 006307-001
90 Pin, Groove, 1/8 X 3/8"........ooeeeeeeeeeeee e 6 006683-002
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Item Description Qty. Part Number
91 Pin, Groove, 3/32 X 1/2" ... 2 641268-403
92 Pin, Groove, 1/16 X 1/2" ... 1 006054-002
93 Pin, Groove, 1/16 X 5/8".......ooeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 006028-002
94 Pin, Groove, 3/32 X 1/2" ... 2 006136-002
95 T TR 1N o N 1 534932-001
96 Pin, ROl 5/64 X 1/2" ... e 1 065430-001
97 Plate, Counter COVEN .......cooeeeeeee e 1 519886-001
98 Plate, COVEN .....ueeeeeeeeeeee et ena 2 518378-001
99 Plate, Disabling, “A” VErsion ..........coooviiicciiieieeeeee e 1 533875-001
100 Plate, Pull 1o Start..........cooooiiiiieeeieeeeeeeee e 1 519923-001
101 Plate, Sensing:
AN <Y1 10 o TN 1 518112-001
B = YT =110 o TN 1 536920-001
102 RiNG, ACIUALON....coiiiiiiiie e 1 535297-001
103 Ring, Retaining, 1/4" ... # 006076-400
104 Ring, Retaining, 5/16"........ccuuiiiiiieeee e 1 065303-001
105 Ring, Retaining, 1/4" ... 9 640958-402
106 Ring, Retaining, 3/16"........ccuuiiiiie e 2 640958-401
107 Ring, Retaining, 1/4" ... 1 640386-406
108 L (Y N 1 643359-401
109 o (< 2 006869-002
110 SCrew, 1/4-20 X 3/4" ... 8 005061-400
111 SCrew, #8-32 X 3/8" ... 1 006055-002
112 SCrew, #8-32 X 3/8" ... 2 006293-002
113 Screw, #10-32 X 1-1/2" e 2 009606-400
114 SCrew, #8-32 X 5/16" ... 8 007213-400
115 Screw, #10-32 X 1/2" ... 3 006764-002
116 Screw, #10-32 X 3/8" ... 4 641278-403
117 SCrew, #4-40 X 3/8" ... 8 643373-401
118 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1-5/8" ... 4 642039-421
119 Screw, Shoulder Sear..........ueeeiiiieeeeie e 1 518102-001
120 Screw, Shoulder LatCh..........ccoovviveieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 518120-001
121 Sear, First Stage.......oooeiiiiiii 1 519110-001
122 Sear, Second Stage ... 1 519111-001
123 Shaft, AQVANCE ......ceveeeeeeeeeeee e 1 519925-001
124 Shaft, DiSabling ..ccoveeeeiiieeee e 1 518026-001
125 Shaft, Horizontal Drive ..........cccoovieeieiiieieeeeee e, 1 518030-001
126 Shaft, PUShDUHON ..o # 518028-001
127 Shaft, Stop BUutton ... 1 518033-001
128 Shaft, THYQEr ..o 1 518125-001
129 Shaft, THPPET oo 1 518036-001
130 Shaft, Vertical DriVe .........couuueeiiiieeee e 1 518029-001
131 Shaft, WhEEl......coeeeeee e 1 518032-001
132 Shim, Wheel Shaft, “B” Version ..........cccccueeeeeeeeeeevceeeeeeeennnn. A/R 537805-001
133 ] gTe LT = =1 (Y 1 519224-002
134 Spacer:
4-Wheel Unit.......oooeiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 2 518017-002
B-Wheel UNit......ooueeiieieeeee e 1 518017-002
135 Spacer, Disabling Shaft, “B” Version..........ccccccoveueeeiiiiinenenn. 1 537082-001
136 SPriNG, ADVANCE ....coiiiiiiiiieee e # 534672-001
137 Spring, Anti-Reverse Pawl...........ccociiiiiiee 1 537681-001
138 Spring, Advance Pawl ... # 518119-001
139 Spring, Control RiNG .......cooiiiiiii e 1 533873-001
140 Spring, Emergency STOp .....ccevieiiiiiiiii e 1 518767-001
141 Spring, Hundreds AdVancCe ..........occcveeiiiiiiieieeiieeee e # 518027-001
142 Spring, PUShDBULtON ..o # 518113-001
143 SPIING, SEAN i 1 518111-001
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144 Spring, Sear, First Stage .........oovviiiii 1 519229-001
145 Spring, TeNS AdVANCE......cccoiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1 518765-001
146 Spring, Cam Retainer.........oocuviviiiiiiieie e # 518115-001
147 SPriNG, THGGEN .o 1 518769-001
148 SPIING, THPPEL e 1 518770-001
149 Switch, Assembly, Electrical Package:
2 S DT e —————— 1 518131-001
2 DPDT ettt ——————— 1 518131-003
ST d I 1 1 518131-004
LI 1 1 518131-005
150 Bracket, Operating Handle ...........cccoccieiiiiiiiiiiiee, 1 519794-001
151 Cover, Sliding Handle............coooviieiiciiiiieeeeeeee e 1 519795-001
152 RIVEL ... 1 643335-401
153 Screw, 5/16-24 X 5/8" ..o 2 643334-401
154 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2" ... 2 006455-401
155 Shaft, COCKING .....coiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 519793-001
156 SPACET ..ttt 1 519321-001
157 Switch Box Assembly:
2 SPDT SWItChes.....cveieeieeeeeeeeeeee e 1 534583-001
2 DPDT SWICHES ..coeveieeieeeee e 1 534583-003
1 DPDT SWItCh e, 1 534583-004
1 SPDT SWItCh ..o, 1 534583-005
158 Arm, ACtUATOr ....covveeieeeeeeee e 1 534576-001
159 Body, SWItCh.....ccoeeieieee e 1 518589-002
160 Bracket, Mounting ..o, 1 518591-001
161 Bracket, Switch Shaft............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieieees 1 533802-001
162 Cover, SWItCH .....cocevveeieeeeeeee e 1 533059-001
163 [ EST | F= (o # 641964-401
164 Insulator, SWItCh..........covveeeiiiee e, 1 518592-001
165 R (<Y =1 1< 1 533615-001
166 RING e 1 643060-401
167 Ring, Retaining .........ccoooveiiiiiie e 2 006076-400
168 Screw, #8-32 X 1/2" ..o 1 642070-402
169 Screw, #6-32 X 1-3/4" ..., 2 640273-401
170 Screw, #6-32 X 1/2" ..o 2 009816-404
171 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2" ..o, 2 006455-401
172 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1" ..o, 4 002225-401
173 Screw, Switch Bracket..........coooovveeveeeeiiiieeeeeeeeee, 1 533803-001
174 Shaft. .o 1 535226-001
175 Shield.....cco o 1 519878-001
176 SPOO .- 1 535220-001
177 SPFHNG. e 1 009197-200
178 + Switch:
Single Pole Double Throw ..........c.ccceeiieiienenee. # 641168-401
Double Pole Double Throw ............cccceeeeeeeeeneeennn.. # 643131-402
179 WaSHhET ... 2 642486-403
180 WaSHhET ... 4 060554-001
181 WaSHhET ... 2 002069-400
182 WaSHhET ... 1 002917-400
183 WaSHhET ... 2 009631-400
184 WaSHhET ... 2 006431-001
185 WaSHhET ... 2 002069-400
186 THOGET et 1 518039-001
187 L] o] = S PP PRPRP 1 518035-001
188 WaASHET ... 1 065003-001
189 Washer, 4-Wheel Unit, “B” Version ...........cccccvvvvvvvvnnnnnee. 1 643226-402
190 Washer, LOCK........uueieiieeeeee et 6 642482-406
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191 Washer, LOCK........uueieiieeeeee et 1 642486-404
192 Washer, Sear SPacer ........coovveccciiiiiiiieeeee e 1 518588-001
193 + Washer, WEAr........ccoooe e 1 518088-001
194 + Washer, WEAr........ccoooe e 1 518089-001
195 Wheel, Counter:
4-Wheel UNit........ooovieeieiiiieeeeeeeee e 3 517829-001
5-Wheel Unit........ooooiiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 4 517829-001
196 Wheel Assembly, Units:
L 1 ¢ o TSR 1 537084-001
o T 1 o RS 1 537084-002
R A 1 o R 1 537084-003
I 14 o R 1 537084-004
L O o R 1 537084-005
197 Cam, FIoating.....cceveeeeeiieiceeeee e 1 534710-001
198 @2 Cam, Trigger:
[ 1 ¢ o TSRS 1 518020-001
o T 4o TSRS 1 518020-003
R A 1 4o TSRS 1 518020-004
T [T o TSRS 1 518020-005
L O o TS 1 518020-006
199 S 011 o SRR 2 518115-001
200 Wheel, UNitS.......oooooiiiiieeeeee e 1 534876-001

+ Recommended stock.

# Order quantity required.

A/R As required.

R Indicates change since last revision.

@1 Specify exact length when ordering.

@2 Refer to service manual for proper setting.

@3 Previous design adapter is now obsolete, Unit can be retrofit with complete current design adapter assembly.
If gear (Item #7) is used, the gear must be replaced with a retrofit gear.

@4 For single gallon shutdown, use Item #57.
To update “A” version unit to “B” version, order Kit #538138-001.
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P0303.02X is obsolete and has been replaced with publication number PO01035. (5/2013)

The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice and any user of said specifications should verify from the manufacturer that the specifications are currently
in effect. Otherwise, the manufacturer assumes no responsibility for the use of specifications which may have been changed and are no longer in effect.

Contact information is subject to change. For the most current contact information, visit our website at www.fmctechnologies.com/measurementsolutions and click on the
“Contact Us” link in the left-hand column.

Headquarters:

500 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77067 USA, Phone: +1 (281) 260 2190, Fax: +1 (281) 260 2191

Measurement Products and Equipment: Integrated Measurement Systems:

Erie, PA USA +1 (814) 898 5000 Dubai, United Arab Emirates +971 (4) 883 0303  Corpus Christi, TX USA +1 (361) 289 3400
Ellerbek, Germany +49 (4101) 3040 Los Angeles, CA USA +1 (310) 328 1236 Kongsberg, Norway +47 (32) 286700
Barcelona, Spain +34 (93) 201 0989 Melbourne, Australia +61 (3) 9807 2818 Dubai, United Arab Emirates +971 (4) 883 0303
Beijing, China +86 (10) 6500 2251 Moscow, Russia +7 (495) 5648705

Burnham, England +44 (1628) 603205 Singapore +65 6861 3011

Visit our website at www.fmctechnologies.com/measurementsolutions
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